## Call for Proposal: Cohort Program 2.0

Dear All,

We trust this message finds you well. It is with great pleasure that we extend this invitation to the dynamic students, respected faculties, and staff of MNNIT Prayagraj, as well as the vibrant start-ups community in the Prayagraj region.

The Innovation and Incubation Hub of MNNIT Foundation (IIHMF), Prayagraj, is excited to announce the launch of Cohort Program 2.0—an initiative designed to foster innovation, entrepreneurship, and growth. The program aims to provide a platform for aspiring entrepreneurs to pitch their business ideas and receive both seed funding of up to 10 lacs and comprehensive incubation support.

## Key Details:

- Cohort Program 2.0
- Seed Fund: Up to 10 lacs
- Incubation Support: Comprehensive guidance and resources
- Application Deadline: 21/01/2024
- Pitch Event Date: 22/01/2024
- Venue: TBI Conference Room, IIHMF Prayagraj
- Thematic Ares: IoT, IoMT, Edtech Innovation, Healthcare Innovation, Clean Energy, Green Tech, AgriTech & Food Security, Rural Development, Financial Inclusion, Sustainable Technology, Smart Cities & Urban Innovation

This is a remarkable opportunity for individuals and startups to bring their innovative concepts to fruition and embark on a journey of entrepreneurial success. The application process is straightforward, and we encourage all eligible candidates to submit their proposals by the specified deadline.

To apply, please click the Application Link [<u>https://forms.gle/VwhZ1NvUknwstNss6</u>] and follow the submission guidelines outlined in the attached prospectus.

The pitch event is scheduled for 22/01/2024 at the TBI Conference Room at IIHMF Prayagraj. Shortlisted candidates will have the opportunity to present their ideas to a distinguished panel, including industry experts and potential investors.

We are confident that this program will not only provide valuable support for the selected ventures but also contribute to the overall entrepreneurial ecosystem in Prayagraj.

For any queries or additional information, please feel free to contact iihmf2022@gmail.com.

Thank you for your attention, and we look forward to your active participation in Cohort Program 2.0.

Best Regards, Innovation and Incubation Hub MNNIT Foundation, Prayagraj Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology, Allahabad